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PROFESSIONAL PROPERTY PHOTOGRAPHY

Valid from April 2019

PHOTOSHOOQTS for Residential. Ask about Commercial Property rates.

— Note: GST is NOT charged —

RV under $450,000
RV $450,000 and over

Large RV $750,000 and over

Holiday Homes & Private Vendors - add $30

DRONEPHOTOGRARH\E
Stills (5 images) = $50 * (10 fmzges

*

*(if combined with a normal photoshoot)

1

Video or Stills only (no other photography) = $250 Video and Stills only (no other photography) = $300-350
Night Shoot In addition to a day shoot - up to 15 Images. +$150

E-Show 1 to 2 minute audio visual E-Show. +$150

Return visit Due to weather, or at the clients request for $40
Fee additional photos or to complete a job.
(Does not include any Travel Fees that may apply)

Travel Fee For travel beyond 25 km from Nelson Central $1/km

Cancellation Feeifjob cancelled once travel from office has commenced. $50

Extra Extra time on site or Photoshop work. $60/hr
Expect from 20 to 35 depending on the job size.

Delivery * Images delivered to you on CD or memory stick. $20

*Delivery via Web Free

NB: Essential Images is not responsible for any accidental damage to property or chattels or for
returning a property to it’s original condition if items need moving or adjusting for the photoshoot.
All care will be taken but in the end it is the responsibility of the real estate agent or owner.

Call Doug 0210234 3964

www.essential-images-nelson.co.nz



